City of Beverly, Massachusetts
Ramps Installtion Per Street

IntersectionlD Ramp_ID

C5-13
C5-13
C5-13
C5-13
C5-13
C5-13
C5-13
B5-30
B5-30
C4-10
C4-10
C4-10
B4-40
B4-40
B4-40
B4-38
B4-38
B4-38
B4-38
B4-38
B4-36
B4-36
B4-36
B4-36
B4-36
B4-36
B4-27
B4-27
B4-27
B4-27
B4-27
B5-32
B5-30
B5-30
C6-5
C6-5
C4-35
C4-30
C4-30
C4-30
C4-26
C4-26
C4-26
C4-26
C4-23
C4-23
C4-20
C4-20
C4-20
C4-20
D5-2
F10-4
E10-8
E10-8
E10-2
E10-1
E10-1
F10-8
G10-2
C5-43
B4-26
B4-22
B4-19
B4-19
B4-11
B4-11
B4-11
B4-11
B4-11
B4-11
C5-5
C5-5
F7-2
F7-2
D5-26
D5-26
D5-26
D5-26
D4-28

C5-13-1
C5-13-2
C5-13-3
C5-13-8
C5-13-5
C5-13-6
C5-13-7
B5-30-5
B5-30-6
C4-10-1
C4-10-2
C4-10-3
B4-40-1
B4-40-2
B4-40-3
B4-38-1
B4-38-3
B4-38-2
B4-38-4
B4-38-5
B4-36-1
B4-36-2
B4-36-3
B4-36-4
B4-36-5
B4-36-6
B4-27-1
B4-27-2
B4-27-3
B4-27-4
B4-27-5
B5-32-1
B5-30-7
B5-30-4
C6-5-1
C6-5-2
C4-35-1
C4-30-1
C4-30-2
C4-30-3
C4-26-1
C4-26-2
C4-26-3
C4-26-4
C4-23-1
C4-23-2
C4-20-2
C4-20-3
C4-20-4
C4-20-5
D5-2-2
F10-4-1
E10-8-1
E10-8-2
E10-2-1
E10-1-1
E10-1-2
F10-8-1
G10-2-2
C5-43-3
B4-26-1
B4-22-1
B4-19-1
B4-19-2
B4-11-1
B4-11-2
B4-11-3
B4-11-4
B4-11-5
B4-11-6
C5-5-1
C5-5-2
F7-2-1
F7-2-2
D5-26-1
D5-26-2
D5-26-4
D5-26-5
D4-28-2

StreetName
CABOT STREET
POND STREET
POND STREET
CABOT STREET
WINTER STREET
WINTER STREET
KNOWLTON STREET
BROADWAY
BROADWAY
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BOW STREET
WALLIS STREET
WALLIS STREET
WALLIS STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BROADWAY
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RAILROAD AVENUE
RAILROAD AVENUE
RAILROAD AVENUE
RAILROAD AVENUE
RANTOUL STREET
PLEASANT STREET
PLEASANT STREET
PLEASANT STREET
RANTOUL STREET
PLEASANT STREET
MILTON STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
HALE STREET
HALE STREET
ROUNDY STREET
WEST DANE STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
POND STREET
POND STREET
RIVERSIDE STREET
RIVERSIDE STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
FEDERAL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
CHASE STREET
HASKELL STREET
REZZA ROAD
REZZA ROAD
HILLCREST ROAD
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET

GREENWOOD AVENUE

BRIDLE PATH LANE
WILLOW STREET
PLEASANT STREET
FAYETTE STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
SCHOOL STREET
SCHOOL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
SCHOOL STREET
SCHOOL STREET
CHURCH STREET
CHURCH STREET
COLE STREET
COLE STREET
COLON STREET
SOHIER ROAD
SOHIER ROAD
SOHIER ROAD
CHARLES STREET

IntersectingStreet
POND STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
KNOWLTON STREET

KNOWLTON STREET

KNOWLTON STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET

BOW STREET
BOW STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BROADWAY
RANTOUL STREET
BROADWAY
BROADWAY
BROADWAY
RAILROAD AVENUE
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RAILROAD AVENUE
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
PLEASANT STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BROADWAY
BROADWAY
BROADWAY
OBER STREET
OBER STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
WEST DANE STREET
WEST DANE STREET
POND STREET
POND STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
FEDERAL STREET
FEDERAL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
FEDERAL STREET
ELLIOTT STREET
HART STREET
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
HALE STREET
HALE STREET
HART STREET
HART STREET
HALE STREET
HARDY STREET
RANTOUL STREET
EDWARDS STREET
EDWARDS STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
SCHOOL STREET
SCHOOL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
PARADISE ROAD
PARADISE ROAD
SOHIER ROAD
COLON STREET
COLON STREET
COLON STREET
CABOT STREET
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RampMaterial
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete

DetectableWarningPanel
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

CountOfRamps
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City of Beverly, Massachusetts
Ramps Installtion Per Street

D4-27 D4-27-2
D4-27 D4-27-3
D5-14 D5-14-1
D5-1 D5-1-2
C5-34 C5-34-1
D5-17 D5-17-1
D5-17 D5-17-3
D5-17 D5-17-4
D5-17 D5-17-5
D5-17 D5-17-6
D5-16 D5-16-1
D5-16 D5-16-2
E4-11 E4-11-1
E4-11 E4-11-4
E4-11 E4-11-3
E4-11 E4-11-2
E4-14 E4-14-1
E4-10 E4-10-1
E4-10 E4-10-3
D5-24 D5-24-1
C5-31 C5-31-4
c4-14 C4-14-1
c4-14 C4-14-2
D5-1 D5-1-1
D4-12 D4-12-1
C5-34 C5-34-2
C5-31 C5-31-3
D5-10 D5-10-1
D5-10 D5-10-2
D5-2 D5-2-1
C4-32 C4-32-1
C4-32 C4-32-2
D5-25 D5-25-1
D4-29 D4-29-2
E4-7 E4-7-2
E4-8 E4-8-2
E4-9 E4-9-2
C5-40 C5-40-1
C5-40 C5-40-2
E4-13 E4-13-1
E4-13 E4-13-2
F4-14 F4-14-3
c4-35 C4-35-2
E10-5 E10-5-1
E10-5 E10-5-2
E10-9 E10-9-1
E10-9 E10-9-2
F10-1 F10-1-1
F10-1 F10-1-2
F10-1 F10-1-3
F10-2 F10-2-1
F10-2 F10-2-2
F10-2 F10-2-4
F10-3 F10-3-1
F10-3 F10-3-2
F10-5 F10-5-1
F10-5 F10-5-2
F10-5 F10-5-3
G10-1 G10-1-1
G10-1 G10-1-2
G10-3 G10-3-1
G10-3 G10-3-2
F4-14 F4-14-1
F4-14 F4-14-2
C4-35 C4-35-3
C4-35 C4-35-4
c4-35 C4-35-5
E10-2 E10-2-2
F10-1 F10-1-4
F10-2 F10-2-3
F10-8 F10-8-2
F10-9 F10-9-2
F10-9 F10-9-1
G10-2 G10-2-2
F10-5 F10-5-4
F10-4 F10-4-2
G10-3 G10-3-3
H10-1 H10-1-1
c5-13 C5-13-9

C5-13 C5-13-10

BECKFORD STREET
CABOT STREET
MYRTLE STREET
MECHANIC STREET
GALLOUPE AVENUE
LENOX STREET
PICKETT STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
LENOX STREET
LENOX STREET
LENOX STREET
CABOT STREET
BALCH STREET
BALCH STREET
CABOT STREET
MBTA RAIL
HERRICK STREET
CABOT STREET
COLON STREET
ELLIOTT STREET
HOME STREET
HOME STREET
MECHANIC STREET
RANTOUL STREET
GALLOUPE AVENUE
ELLIOTT STREET
SUMMER STREET
SUMMER STREET
CHASE STREET
CREEK STREET
CREEK STREET
CABOT STREET
SIMON STREET
SWAN STREET
MASON STREET
LYMAN STREET
BAY STREET
BAY STREET
KITTREDGE STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
ROUNDY STREET
EVERETT STREET
EVERETT STREET
WEBSTER AVENUE
WEBSTER AVENUE
EVERETT STREET
EVERETT STREET
HASKELL STREET
GOODWIN ROAD
GOODWIN ROAD
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
HART STREET
HART STREET
HART STREET
HART STREET
HART STREET
HART STREET
HART STREET
BLAINE AVENUE
BLAINE AVENUE
ROUNDY STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
HILLCREST ROAD
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET

GREENWOOD AVENUE

HART STREET
HART STREET
BRIDLE PATH LANE
HART STREET
HASKELL STREET
DYER ROAD
HART STREET
KNOWLTON STREET
CABOT STREET

CABOT STREET
BECKFORD STREET
RANTOUL STREET
ELLIOTT STREET
ELLIOTT STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
PICKETT STREET
LENOX STREET
CABOT STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BALCH STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
BALCH STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
HERRICK STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
ELLIOTT STREET
CHESTNUT STREET
ELLIOTT STREET
CABOT STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
ELLIOTT STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BENNETT STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
LOVETT STREET
LOVETT STREET
CABOT STREET
KITTREDGE STREET
BLAINE AVENUE
RANTOUL STREET
HALE STREET
HALE STREET
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
EVERETT STREET
HASKELL STREET
HASKELL STREET
GOODWIN ROAD
HIGH STREET
HIGH STREET
JUNIPER VALLEY COURT
JUNIPER VALLEY COURT
JUNIPER VALLEY COURT
FARMS LANE
FARMS LANE
DYER ROAD
DYER ROAD
CABOT STREET
CABOT STREET
RANTOUL STREET
ROUNDY STREET
ROUNDY STREET
HASKELL STREET
EVERETT STREET
GOODWIN ROAD
HART STREET
GLEN URQUHART DRIVEWAY
GLEN URQUHART DRIVEWAY
HART STREET
JUNIPER VALLEY COURT
HART STREET
HART STREET
PRESTON PLACE
WINTER STREET
KNOWLTON STREET
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Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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City of Beverly, Massachusetts
Ramps Installtion Per Street

C5-13 C5-13-11 CABOT STREET KNOWLTON STREET Concrete Yes
B5-32 B5-32-2 MILTON STREET BROADWAY Concrete Yes
C5-43 1 LOVETT STREET HALE STREET Concrete Yes
C5-43 2 LOVETT STREET HALE STREET Concrete Yes
B4-26 B4-26-2 PLEASANT STREET HARDY STREET Concrete Yes
C5-13 C5-13-13 CABOT STREET POND STREET Concrete Yes
F7-2 F7-2-3 COLE STREET PARADISE ROAD Concrete Yes
F7-2 F7-2-4 COLE STREET PARADISE ROAD Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-1 MIDDLE SCHOOL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-2 MIDDLE SCHOOL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-3 MIDDLE SCHOOL MIDDLE SCHOOL Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-4 MIDDLE SCHOOL MIDDLE SCHOOL Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-1 MIDDLE SCHOOL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-2 MIDDLE SCHOOL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-3 NIDDLE SCHOOL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-4 MIDDLE SCHOOL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-5 CABOT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL Concrete Yes
F4-26 F4-26-6 CABOT STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL Concrete Yes
E4-14 E4-14-2 MBTA RAIL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-14 E4-14-2 MBTA RAIL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-14 E4-14-3 MBTA RAIL CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-14 E4-14-4 RUSSELL STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-14 E4-14-5 RUSSELL STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-14 E4-14-6 CABOT STREET MBTA RAIL Concrete Yes
E4-13 E4-13-3 CABOT STREET KITTREDGE STREET Concrete Yes
E4-13 E4-13-4 KITTREDGE STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-10 E4-10-2 HERRICK STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-10 E4-10-4 CABOT STREET HERRICK STREET Concrete Yes
E4-9 E4-9-1 LYMAN STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-8 E4-8-1 MASON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
E4-8 E4-8-3 CABOT STREET MASON STREET Concrete Yes
E4-8 E4-8-4 CABOT STREET MASON STREET Concrete Yes
E4-7 E4-7-1 SWAN STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-29 D4-29-1 SIMON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-29 D4-29-3 CABOT STREET SIMON STREET Concrete Yes
D4-29 D4-29-4 CABOT STREET SIMON STREET Concrete Yes
D4-28 D4-28-2 CHARLES STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-27 D4-27-1 BECKFORD STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-27 D4-27-4 CABOT STREET BECKFORD STREET Concrete Yes
D5-25 D5-25-1 CABOT STREET BENNETT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-25 D5-25-3 BENNETT STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-25 D5-25-4 BENNETT STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-24 D5-24-2 COLON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-24 D5-24-3 COLON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-24 D5-24-4 COLON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-24 D5-24-5 COLON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-24 D5-24-6 COLON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-24 D5-24-7 COLON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-24 D5-24-8 COLON STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-21 D5-21-1 RANTOUL STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-21 D5-21-2 RANTOUL STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-21 D5-21-3 RANTOUL STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-21 D5-21-4 RANTOUL STREET CABOT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-21 D5-21-5 CABOT STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D5-21 D5-21-6 CABOT STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D5-21 D5-21-7 CABOT STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D5-23 D5-23-1 CABOT STREET MBTA RAIL Concrete
D5-23 D5-23-2 CABOT STREET MBTA RAIL Concrete
D5-23 D5-23-3 CABOT STREET MBTA RAIL Concrete
D5-23 D5-23-4 CABOT STREET MBTA RAIL Concrete
D5-14 D5-14-2 MYRTLE STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D5-10 D5-10-3 RANTOUL STREET SUMMER STREET Concrete Yes
D5-10 D5-10-4 RANTOUL STREET SUMMER STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-1 ELLIOTT STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-2 ELLIOTT STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-3 RANTOUL STREET ELLIOTT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-4 RANTOUL STREET ELLIOTT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-5 ELLIOTT STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-6 ELLIOTT STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-7 RANTOUL STREET ELLIOTT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-11 D4-11-8 RANTOUL STREET ELLIOTT STREET Concrete Yes
D4-12 D4-12-2 RANTOUL STREET CHESTNUT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-2 D5-2-3 CHASE STREET ELLIOTT STREET Concrete Yes
D5-2 D5-2-4 CHASE STREET ELLIOTT STREET Concrete Yes
C4-35 C4-35-6 ROUNDY STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
C4-30 C4-30-4  WEST DANE STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
C4-30 C4-30-5  WEST DANE STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
C4-30 C4-30-6  WEST DANE STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
C4-20 C4-20-6 RANTOUL STREET FEDERAL STREET Concrete Yes
C4-20 C4-20-7 FEDERAL STREET RANTOUL STREET Concrete Yes
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City of Beverly, Massachusetts
Ramps Installtion Per Street

C4-20
C4-10
C4-10
C4-10
C4-10
C4-10
B4-40
B4-38
B4-38
B4-38
B4-36
B4-36
B4-27
B4-22
B4-19
B4-19

Total Ramps installed in 2017 =

C4-20-9
C4-10-4
C4-10-5
C4-10-6
C4-10-7
C4-10-8
B4-40-4
B4-38-6
B4-38-7
B4-38-8
B4-36-7
B4-36-8
B4-27-6
B4-22-2
B4-19-3
B4-19-4

FEDERAL STREET
BOW STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BOW STREET
BOW STREET
WALLIS STREET
BROADWAY
BROADWAY
BROADWAY
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
PLEASANT STREET
FAYETTE STREET
EDWARDS STREET
EDWARDS STREET

RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
BOW STREET
BOW STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RAILROAD AVENUE
RAILROAD AVENUE
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET
RANTOUL STREET

255
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Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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